



## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 22 March 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

#### Do you have a Social Value strategy, and if so, could you please share a copy of this?

No

What are the top social value priorities for each area of your hospital? Please rank the below in order of importance and add any other which are important to you:

- Waste reduction
- Carbon footprint reduction
- Local sourcing
- Employee wellbeing
- Healthy lifestyle
- Social mobility
- Skills development
- Charity support and fundraising
- Other

This prioritisation work has not been undertaken by the Trust

#### What are the key commitments for your hospital over the coming year?

No formal commitments have been made but there is a desire to get to carbon neutrality as soon as possible.

# What are your social value priorities with regards to your staff (health and wellbeing, obesity, social mobility, equality, and diversity etc.)? What actions are you planning to take to support the delivery of these priorities?

This is a very high priority for MKUH, and many actions have already been taken, see attached document.

What are your social value priorities with regards to the environment (waste, reduction in carbon footprint, sustainability, reduction in SUP etc.)? What actions are you planning to take to support the delivery of these priorities?

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns. No formal commitments made but a desire to get to carbon neutrality.

### What are your social value priorities with regards to the care of your patients?

No formal commitments have been made.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

> Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.